
It’s A Wonderful Life: A Live Radio Play 
Tentative Rehearsal Schedule 

 

Date/Time  Rehearsal Content  Personnel  Special Notes 

Tues, Nov  3 
7:30-10:30 pm 

Cast Meet & Greet 
Read Through of Script 

ALL  Go Over 
Costume/Hair/Makeup Plot 

Weds, Nov 4 
7:30-9:30 pm 

Scene 1 - Character Work  No Foley 
Artist/Pianist 

 

Thurs, Nov 5 
7:30-9:30 pm 

Scene 2 - Character Work  No Foley 
Artist/Pianist 

 

Sat, Nov 7 
1:00-3:00 pm 

Scene 3 -Character Work 
 

No Foley 
Artist/Pianist 

 

Weds, Nov 11 
7:30-9:30 pm 

Scene 1 Blocking  No Pianist  Character Sheets Due 
Add Sound Effects 

Thurs, Nov 12 
7:30-9:30 pm 

Scene 2 Blocking 
Run Scene 1 & 2 

No Pianist   

Fri, Nov 13 
6:30-8:30 pm  

Scene 3 Blocking 
Run Scenes 2 & 3 

No Pianist   

Tues, Nov 17 
7:30-10:00 pm 

Work through Show with Sound 
Effects & Underscoring 

ALL  Add Underscoring 
 

Weds, Nov 18 
7:30-9:30 pm 

Run Show  ALL   

Thurs, Nov 19 
7:30-9:30 pm 

Run Show  ALL  Costume Check 

Fri, Nov 20 
6:00 pm 

SET LOAD IN/SET BUILD  ALL   

Sat, Nov 21 
12:00-5:00 pm 

SET BUILD  ALL   

       



Sun, Nov 22 
1:00 pm - ? 

SET BUILD  ALL 

Mon, Nov 23 
6:30-10:00 pm 

Run Show  ALL  “Off Book” Deadline 

Tues, Nov 24 
6:30-10:00 pm 

Run Show  ALL   

Weds, Nov 25 
Time TBD 

SET WORK IF NEEDED     

Sat, Nov 28 
Time TBD 

SET WORK IF NEEDED      

Sun, Nov 29 
Tech Rehearsal 

1:00 pm Dry Tech 
5:00 pm - ? Wet Tech 

Tech Crew 
ALL 

 

Tues, Dec 1 
Dress Rehearsal 

6:30 pm CALL 
7:30 pm Run Show 

ALL  Costumes, No Hair/Makeup 

Weds, Dec 2 
Dress Rehearsal 

6:30 pm CALL 
7:30 pm Run Show 

ALL  Add Hair/Makeup 

Thurs, Dec 3  
Final Dress 
Rehearsal 

6:30 pm CALL 
7:30 pm - Run Show 

ALL  Pictures Taken 

Friday, Dec 4 
 

6:30 pm CALL 
7:30 pm Perform 

ALL   

Sat, Dec 5  6:30 pm CALL 
7:30 pm Perform 

ALL   

Sun, Dec 6  1:30 pm CALL 
2:30 pm Perform 
5:00 pm Strike 
8:00 pm Cast Party 

ALL   

 


